access to the DIRSIG Cornerstone Edition, which does not include features available in the
Alliance Edition.

Sponsored Research Credit
In any given calendar year, a company or organization that engages in sponsored research with the
DIRSIG team in an amount exceeding one hundred fifty thousand dollars (150,000 USD) shall be
eligible to receive a single annual credit of fifty thousand dollars (50,000 USD) to be applied toward
the cost of any of the Alliance Partner tiers. This credit shall be issued no more than once per
calendar year, irrespective of the total amount of sponsored research conducted during that year.